
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:231
ANSWERED ON:14.03.2012
POSTAGE CHARGES
Patle Kamla Devi

Will the Minister of COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to reduce postage charges/give rebate on sending condolence messages particularly through Post Cards;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY (SHRI SACHIN PILOT)

(a) No, Madam.

(b) Question does not arise in view of (a) above.

(c) The service of Post Cart is already subsidized by the Government.
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